FY2023/3 Full-year FY2024/3 Full-year Change

Revenue ％
Operating

profit/(loss)
Revenue ％

Operating
profit/(loss)

Revenue
Operating

profit/(loss)

Europe 316.8 41% 10.2 326.9 39% 1.8 10.1 (8.4)

Asia 196.7 26% 22.9 215.5 26% 28.0 18.8 5.1

Americas 245.9 32% 13.3 287.0 34% 17.8 41.0 4.5

Other * 4.1 1% (11.5) 3.3 0% (11.7) (0.9) (0.2)

Total 763.5 100% 34.8 832.5 100% 35.9 69.0 1.0

Exceptional Items

(JPY bn)
FY2023/3
Full-year

FY2024/3
Full-year

Gain on disposal of subsidiaries 1.5 1.0

Settlement of litigation matters - net 2.8 0.9

Reversal of previous impairments 0.1 0.2

Write down of inventories - (0.2)

Restructuring costs, including employee termination
payments

1.4 (0.9)

Impairment of non-current assets (2.6) (0.7)

Gains on disposal of non-current assets 0.7 -

Impairment of goodwill & intangible assets (48.8) -

Others (0.2) (0.1)

Exceptional items - net (45.2) 0.1

3110 May 2024 FY2024/3 Annual Results Presentation

Foreign Currency Exchange Rates and Sensitivity

Average rates used

Closing rates used Sensitivity
Increase (decrease) if the
value of the yen depreciates
by 1% - all other things
being equal

FY2022/3 FY2023/3 FY2024/3 FY2025/3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Forecast

GBP 153 152 153 153 163 163 164 163 172 177 179 182 171

EUR 132 131 131 130 138 139 140 141 150 153 154 157 150

USD 109 109 112 112 129 134 137 135 138 140 143 144 140

BRR 20.6 20.8 20.7 21.0 26.4 26.4 26.5 26.3 27.7 28.6 29.0 29.4 28.9

ARS Closing rates are applied – hyperinflation

FY2022/3 FY2023/3 FY2024/3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

GBP 153 150 156 160 165 161 160 165 183 182 181 191

EUR 132 129 131 136 142 141 140 145 158 157 157 163

USD 111 112 116 122 136 145 132 133 145 148 143 152

BRR 22.3 20.6 20.4 25.5 26.2 26.7 25.7 26.2 29.8 29.5 29.2 30.4

ARS 1.16 1.13 1.12 1.10 1.09 0.98 0.76 0.64 0.57 0.42 0.18 0.18

FY2024/3

Equity JPY 3.8 bn

Profit for the
period

Improve by
JPY 0.1 bn

3210 May 2024 FY2024/3 Annual Results Presentation

Depreciation & Amortization, Capital Expenditures,
R&D Expenditures

(JPY bn)
FY2023/3
Full-year

FY2024/3
Full-year

FY2024/3
Full-year Forecast

Depreciation &
Amortization

40.2 45.9 49.0

Capital expenditures 40.9 58.2 63.0

Ordinary 36.5 41.4 33.0

Strategic projects 4.4 16.8 30.0

R&D expenditures 9.1 9.9 11.4

Architectural 2.8 3.4

Automotive 2.7 3.1

Technical Glass 1.0 0.8

Other 2.6 2.6

3310 May 2024 FY2024/3 Annual Results Presentation

Glass Market Price Movement

3410 May 2024 FY2024/3 Annual Results Presentation

News Releases – November 2023 to May 2024
(https://www.nsg.com/en/media)

3510 May 2024 FY2024/3 Annual Results Presentation

16-Nov-23
Realizing Glass Cord for Hazardous Substance-Free
Development of Resorcinol Formaldehyde (RF)-Free Adhesive for Rubber Reinforcing
Materials

30-Nov-23 New Solar Glass Production Line in U.S.

15-Dec-23 NSG Group Website Wins IR Awards

27-Feb-24 NSG Group’s CDP rating improved to Climate Change A-

1-Mar-24 Successful Start to Europe’s First Carbon Capture Trial in Flat Glass Industry